ADVERSE EVENTS 

Known Adverse Events 

AEs collected during the clinical study that were used to support the safety and probable benefit 
of The Tether™ in subjects with pediatric idiopathic scoliosis were presented in the SSPB at the 
time of HDE approval. One hundred and thirty-two (132) AEs were identified in 49 of the 57 
subjects in the study population. Table 7 lists all AE types reported in the clinical study that were 
classified as related to the device or procedure. Twenty-four (24) device-related AEs were 
identified in 23 out of 57 subjects (40.4%).